203-209 BLACKETT STREET

7.5

to merminant promision to



manifest of

00237 PERMIT ISSUED

APR 28 1982



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

see that the State a. C. requirements per aining thereto are observed?

Signature of Installer So Recentral # 00003 -

NOTES 1. 11/2 FILL PIPE
2. 12/4 V. T. 12/2 PILL PIPE
3. Kind to & Support
4. 12/4 V. T. 12/2 PILL PIPE
4. 12/4 V. T. 12/2 PILL PIPE
5. 12/4 V. T. 12/2 PILL PIPE
6. 12/4 V. T. 12/4 PILL PIPE
6. 12/

. 6

FILL IN ANE SIGN WITH INK

00237

PERMIT ISSUED



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

HEATING, C	OOKING OR POW	ER FQUIPMENT	"	2 13 32
WINTER STORY	Portland, Maine,	April 23, 1982	err of	PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	S, PORTLAND, ME.			
The undersigned hereby applies f ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building	for a permit to install thing Code of the City of	ie following heating, c Portland, and the foll	cooking or power equi owing specifications:	ipmen in accord-
Location 203 Brackett S:.	Use of Building	multi family	No. Stories 2	New Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance			Telephone	
Installer's name and addressComm	oraty Oil Co175	Front St. So. I	Port	799-2211
	General Descrip	tion of Work		
To install burner - replacement	ent			
	IF HEATER, OR P	OWER BOILER		
Location of appliance		rial in floor surface or	beneath?	
If so, how protected?		Kind of fuel?		
Minimum distance to burnable material,	from top of appliance of	or casing top of furnac	ce	
	from front of appliance		ides or back of appli	ance .
	ther connections to sam			
If gas fired, how vented?			um demand per hou	r
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the	appliance to insure pro	per and safe combustic	n?	
	IF OIL B			
			underwriters' laborat	ories?
Name and type of burner Karlin - c	gun Does eil su	pply line feed from to		yes
Will operator be always in attendance? Type of floor beneath burner cement			14	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Number and capacity	of tanks	•
Location of oil storage basement	Make Watts	Transfer and empared	No.	aı.
Low water shut off yes. Will all tanks be more than five feet from		How many tanks en	iclosed?	
Total capacity of any existing storage to	••	•		
1 of all capacity of any existing storage in				
	IF COOKING			
Location of appliance	Any bur	nable material in floor		
If so, how protected?		Height of 1.	-	
Skirting at lottom of appliance?		nbustible material from		•
From front of appliance	From sides and back		rom top of smokepip	
17,00 0 - 1111111117	Other connections to sar		Forced or gravity?	•
Is hood to be provided?	If so, how vent			
If gas fired, how vented?			mum demand per ho	uı
MISCELLAN	EOUS EQUIPMEN	T OR SPECIAL IN	IFORMATION	
	•	•		
	•			
		•		•
	•			
Amount of fee enclosed? 15.00)			
PROVED:				
MOY BU.	l wii	Il there be in charge o	of the above work a	person competent to
	1	that the State and C		
	ł	erved?		
	303			
	1			

Signature of Installer

FILE COPY



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date April 7 , 19 78
Receipt and Permit number A. 10556

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTATION The undersigned hereby applies for the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the N	a permit to make el	ectrical installations in accor-	dance with the la	ws of Maine,
LOCATION OF WORK: 203 Br	ackett St.	ae ana the jouowing specifica	uons:	
OWNER'S NAME: Cora Brown		ADDRESS:	ame	
OUTLETS: (number of)				
Lights 2				
Receptacles	1	1		FEES
Switches(num	her of feet)			
				3.00
FIXTURES: (number of)				
Incandescent				
	ot include strip fluor			
Strip Fluorescent, in feet				
SERVICES:				
Permanent, total amperes				
Temporary				
METERS: (number of)				
MOTORS: (number of)				
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:				
Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms)				
•		***************************************		
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HI Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)				
Oil or Gas (by separate units)				
Electric (total number of kws)				
APPLIANCES: (number of)				
Ranges		Water Heaters		
Cook Tops		Disposals		
Wall Ovens Dryers		Dishwash to Compactors		
Fans		Others (denote)		
TOTAL				
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)				
Branch Panels				
Transformers Air Conditioners				
Signs				
Fire/Burglar Alarms		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Director , 1 and, 1111				
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets				
Emergency Lights, battery		·		
Emergency Generators				
		INSTALLATION FI		
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDE	ORIGINAL PERM	IT DOUBLE FE	SE DUE:	
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHO	UT A PERMIT (30	4-9)		
TOX TEM ORAMINO WORL WITHOUT	0	TOTAL AMOUN	IT DUE:	- 300
INSPECTION:				
Will be ready on				
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Hannan	's Electric			
ADDLESS:51_La	wn Ave. So.	Portland		
TEL.: 767-2 MASTER LICENSE NO : 2885	4/1		aman'	
MINUTURE DICEMBER 110.		SIGNATURE OF CONTRA	CTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:		SIGNATURE OF CONTRA	414 16141	
	INSPECT	OR'S COPY		

INSPECTI	IONS: Service by	
	Service called in	ELE Permit N Location Owner _ Onte of I Pinal Ins Final Ins Final Sy Permit A
	Closing-in	Permit Nun Location Location Owner Date of Peri Prinal Inspector By Inspector
PROGRES	SS INSPECTIONS: 6-16-28	ELECTRICAL Permit Number Location 20 Owner 02 Owner 02 Owner 12 Date of Permit 15 Final Inspection 18 By Inspector 19 Permit Application 1
	7-11-28	tion 10 CAL
COD	E	Regis W INS
COMPLIA		Permit Number 16/5 Location 26/3/3/6 Owner 6/3/2/3 Date of Permit 4-7 Final Inspection 7-11 By Inspector 7-12 Permit Application Register Page
COMPLE	,	INSTALLATIONS 10556 3 Byack 2 Byack 2 Byack 2 Byack 2 Byack 2 Byack 3 Byack 4-7-7 7-11-7 7-11-7 6 Byack 8 Byack 8 Byack 9 Byack 10
DATE 7-1/	1-2811	とれると言葉といい
		M BY M
DATE:	REMARKS:	

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date	July	5	, 19. 7 8
Rece	ipt and Perm	it 1	number .A1:2685

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to n the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electric	ical Code and the following specifications:	
LOCATION OF WORK: 203 Brackett OWNER'S NAME: Cora Brown	Stsamesame	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
OUTLETS: (number of) Lights Receptacles		FEES
		3+00
IXTURES: (number of) Incandescent Fluorescent TOTAL TOTAL	trip fluorescent)	
and Thereseast in feet		
Permanent, total amperes 100 Temporary METERS: (number of)1		50
METERS: (number of)		
MOTORS: (number of) Fractional 1 HP or over		The second secon
Electric (number of rooms)		
Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric (total number of kws)		
APPLIANCES: (number of)	× Water Heaters	
Ranges	Disposals	
Cook Tops	Dishwashers	
Wall Ovens	Compactors	
Dryers	Others (denote)	3-00
Fans TOTAL	Officis (denote)	3.00
1011.12		
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)		
Signs	*********	
Fire/Burglar Alarms		
Circus, Fairs, etc.		
Alterations to wires		
Repairs after fire		
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets		
Emergency Lights, battery		
Emergency Generators	INSTALLATION FEE D	UD.
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGIFOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (30)	NAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE D 4-16.b) PERMIT (304-9) TOTAL AMOUNT D	UE: 9,50
FOR PERPORMING II SIN	TOTAL AMOUNT	
INSPECTION: Will be ready on, 19	9_; or Will Call	a vitament and a vitament
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Hannan's	Electric Aye. So. Portland	
ADDRESS:51 Lawn		
mm 767-741		TR:
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 2885	SIGNATURE OF COLVERS	216 1600.21
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	Talley No	TT- SERVICE
LICENSE NO.:		

Mr. Mr. nk 5, TOOR BELL

INSPECTIO	Service called in 7-11-24 Per By In a configuration of the configuration
PROGRESS	INSPECTIONS: 7/0/8
CODE	Closing-in by Spector it Application R
COMPLIAN	SE STATE OF THE ST
COMPLETE	DI BURE
DATE _7-11-	MA SONO SONO SONO SONO SONO SONO SONO SON
DATE:	REMARKS:

PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

COCATION (2-7)

BOXET AND MAINE 4-7-78

APR 11 1918

Other and Address

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE,4-7-(8	CITY of PORTLAND
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or installance, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewions:	B.O.C.A. Building Code and ith and the following specifica-
DCATION 203 Bracket Street Owner's name and address Cora Brown-Same 1st floor Apt. #2 Lessee's name and address Dave Roberts-119 County Rd., Gorham Architect Specifications Plans Proposed use of building 3 stoly apart. hse. Last use Same Material No. stories Feat Style of roof Other buildings on same lot Folimated contractural cost \$ 1,000 FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. GENERAL DESCRIPTION This application is for: @ 775-5451 To remodel existing bat Dwelling Ext. 234 Garage Masonry Bldg.	Telephone
Metal Bldg Sta Alterations Change of Use	amp of Special Conditions
Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontract in cal and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 \(\Boxed{1} \) 2 \(\Boxed{1} \) 3 \(\Boxed{K}\) 4 \(\Boxed{1} \)	i
Other:	•••••
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for see Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest possible, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cee Kind of roof Rise per feot Roof covering No. of chimneys Manerial of chimneys of lining Kind of Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Size Girder Columns under girders Size Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and fled Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 3rd Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 3rd 1ft one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	heat fuel Sills Max. on centers at roof span over 8 feet. , roof
IF A GARAGE	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated number commerci Will automobile repairing he done other than miner repairs to cars habitually stored in the	proposed building?
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ZONING: A State and City BUILDING CODE: C. 15. 2. 8. 1/2/28 Will work require disturbing will work require disturbing to see that the State and City Health Dept.: Colored a state of the state and City are observed?	ANEOUS of any tree on a public street?
Table trume of money a market and the contract of the contract	

4-24-78 - No one Collado granyThing closed:

1

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

				Permit No.	1000
To the City Electrician	Portland Mair		ortland, Main	Issued	1974
The undersigned h	1 12 1-1		install mires	for the nurnose o	f conducting elec-
tric current, in accorda and the following speci	nce with the law fications:	s of Maine,	the Electrical	Ordinance of the	City of Portiand,
(This	form mast be co	mpletefy fill	ed out Mi	nimum Fee, \$1.00	<i>)</i>)
Owner's Name and Ad	diess Like	r {{ } } } } ?	wi	/ Tel.	
Contractor's Name and	,	LILLS	1260	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
Location 263		Use	of Building	Afre Elle	7
Number of Families	Apartme		Stores	Number of	Spories
Description of Wiring:			Additions	Alterat	y ions
Description of wiring.	TIEN WOLK		•••••		
Pipe Cable	Metal Moldin	σ B:	Cable Cable	Plug Molding (No. of feet)
•	Plugs	0	tht Circuits	Plug C	
No. Light Outlets	Tiugs	***6		Strip Lighting (N	
FIXTURES: No.	0.11	Under		No. of Wires	Size
SERVICE: Pipe	Cable) /	Total No. Meter	ــ بين
METERS: Relocated		Added	<i>'</i>		Starter
MOTORS: Number	Phase	H. P.	Amps	Volts	
HEATING UNITS:	Domestic (Oi	l) No	o. Motors	Phase	H.P.
	Commercial (Oi	l) No	o. Motors	Phase	H.P.
	Electric Heat (N	lo. of Room			2/1/1
APPLIANCES: No. 1	Ranges /	Watts	Brai	ıd Feeds (Size an	d No.)//9 / 6
Elec. H		Watts			
Miscell	aneous	Watts	Ex	tra Cabinets or P	anels
Transformers		ioners (No.	Units)	Signs (No.	Units) /
Will commence		ady to cove		lpspection	n 19
Amount of Fee \$ 2.	00 "	, 10 0010	ر ا	KIZ.	
Amount of Fee s A.			cimus 🗸	VAMIN	1/1/2.
			Signed 1	10	V
	DO	NOT WRITE B	ELOW THIS LINE	<u> </u>	
SERVICE	ME	TER		GROUND	
	2	3	4	5	6
VISITS: 1		9	10	11	12
7	8	ย	10	••	
REMARKS:				1	1.11 .
				1 1	11 1-13
			INSPECTED	BY Some	(OVER)
CS 283					

PERMIT ISSUED
OOO:43
JAN:2 1955



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

CITY of PORTLAND

	TATE OF THE PARTY	Portland, Maine,	. Jan		
:	Torus of the	blies for a permit to exceptible State of Maine, the Buildi	xxxpodrdxmalish install they ng Code and Zoning Ordina	ollowing Wilding Structure equipm nce of the City of Portland, plans o	ent ınd
	specifications, if any, submitted he	rewith and the following spe	cifications:		
				nits? <u>yes</u> Dist. No	
	Lessee's name and address	Kidde Sales & Servi	e, 36 Myles Ave. O	la OrchardTelephone	********
		C	-iGastions Plat	BIIII	*******
	Architect	Lodeir z house		No. families	**********
	MaterialNo. storie Other buildings on same lot	3		**************************************	
	Other huildings on same lot	······································		Fce \$2,00	
	install automatic fire a sement or cellar and subder stairs, all hazardous		tion of New Work		ontine
e at	mal, number and location teries of capacity to ring rat least one year, instance as asoned wood at least 3/2 an 5' above floor in dry, 00 degrees—test button riesting bells and gongs freat alarm will sound if staller will fasten to conterp and how to secure set	as to arouse all pog all gongs simultantialled in substantial thick with hinged clear place where gidly fastened in payently. Alarm silutch is thrown to trol box full instruction if system ge be installed, one bd floors in stairhal	resons for whose pro- neously at full sign cabinet of no less locr and catch and I temperature will not lace, conveniently I encing switch, if pro- silent" position who ctions as to operation to out of order.	than 14 gar es teel or cocated not less than or cocated not less than or go below 22 degrees F. ocated to permit and cap ovided, will be so arran malarm is not sounding, on and testing of system and floors and one between it is to be taken out separately by one of the se	system well- nor more nor above able of aged In- and een
	the indian of the incident	Details	of New Work	Rec.d ir re Dept. 1255	
			T1tailool morle i	nvolved in tk?	
60	Is any plumbing involved in t	ms work:	If not, what is propos	ed for sewage?	
	Has septic tank notice been s	Calata	Heir ht average grade to h	ighest point of roofearth or rock?	*************
	Size, frontdepth	Thirt	ness ton bottom	Thickness	*************
Ħ					
K.	Material of underpinning		Roof covering	Kind of heatfuel	
(Sporters)	Kind of roof	Rise per 100t	of lining	Kind of heat fuel	****
ķ	No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys	Sarie III) an bereat	Size	
3.	Framing lumber-Kind			Size	
.7	Corner postsSi	illsGirt or led	ger boardr	Size	
ed.					
\$ / 2.30	Studs (outside walls and car				
	Joists and rafters:	1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof	
	On centers:	_	2-4 3rd	TOOL COMMISSIONS TOOL	*****************
			A A	TOOL	*********
	The a stare huilding with m	asonry walls, thickness of	walls?	heiġḫt?	************************
		•	· Canada		
			adated number of	ommercial cars to be accommoda red in the proposed building?	ted
	No. cars now accommodate	d on same lot, to be ac	commouseuhabitualler etc	red in the proposed building?	***************************************
	Will automobile repairing b	e done other then minor re	pairs to cits masseauty	• •	
*				Aiscellaneous	

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.....119.... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? ___yes__

Florence Dunbar Kiddy Ans Service

INSPECTION COPY

APPROVED: APPROVED

1/11/55

THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY A

PERMIT ISSUED OOO33 JAN 12 1955



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Jan. 11, 1955

CITY of PORTLAND

specifications, if any, submitted necessita and parameters. Within Fire Limits? YSS Dist. No. Coastion 203 Brackett. St. Telephone 205 More's name and address Florence Bumbar, 203 Brackett. St. Telephone 205 More's name and address Florence Bumbar, 203 Brackett. St. Telephone 205 More's name and address Kidde Sales & Service, 36 Kples Avc., Old Orchard dephone 205 More and 200 Mo	The accordance with the many of	e State of Maine, the Duraning Coa		wing bastdingsurücture equipment of the City of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address Consense Dumbar 200 English 200 Contractor's name and address Contractor's name and address Elas Elas	specifications, if any, submitted he	rewith and the journaing spoonson.		THES Diet No.
Lessèe name and address Kidde Sales & Service, 36 Myles Ave., Old Orchard Telephone Contractor's name and address Kidde Sales & Service, 36 Myles Ave., Old Orchard Telephone Described Architect Proposed use of building Location No. of ances No. families No. famili	Location 203 Brackett St		44 - \$4-\$*	Telephone 5-05-49
Lessèe name and address Kidde Sales & Service, 36 Myles Ave., Old Orchard Telephone Contractor's name and address Kidde Sales & Service, 36 Myles Ave., Old Orchard Telephone Described Architect Proposed use of building Location No. of ances No. families No. famili	Owner's name and address Flo	rence Dunhar, 203 Bracke	# 7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Telephone
Contractor's name and address Kindle Seles & Dervitting & Plans	Lessee's name and address		/ 35-3 ha Arra 01d	Orchardrelenhone
Proposed use of building Last use	a december and address	Kidde Sales & Dervice,	MAlv. His Bearing and British	each
Proposed use of building Last use	Architect	Specificat	ions Plans	Ma families
install automatic fire alarm using Atmo-Spot-Mide made sure halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar, if any, all public and star halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar, if any, all public and star halls all closes of the half of the starts, all hazardous rooms and attached garage, not more than the starts, all hazardous rooms and attached garage, not more than the starts, all hazardous rooms and attached garage, not more than the starts, all hazardous rooms and capative to ring all googs simultaneously at the start of the starts of the less than it sages start or starts and the starts of the starts of the starts and the starts of the starts of the starts and the start of the	Proposed use of building	Lodging house	-12++14++14++14++14+14+14+14+14+14+14+14+14	No. lamines
install automatic fire alarm using Atmo-Spot-Male made by: halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar; in my, all public and sort halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar; in my, all public and sort hall avardous rooms and attached garage, not some that 30 apart nor more than the stage of from early wall partition extending to celling, gengs of apart nor more than the stage of the sevent	Last use	المستنفسين المستنفسين	- -	No. iamilies
install automatic fire alarm using Atmo-Spot-Male made by: halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar; in my, all public and sort halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar; in my, all public and sort hall avardous rooms and attached garage, not some that 30 apart nor more than the stage of from early wall partition extending to celling, gengs of apart nor more than the stage of the sevent	Material wood No storie	es3Sf	yle of roof	Roofing
install automatic fire alarm using Atmo-Spot-Male made by: halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar; in my, all public and sort halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar; in my, all public and sort hall avardous rooms and attached garage, not some that 30 apart nor more than the stage of from early wall partition extending to celling, gengs of apart nor more than the stage of the sevent	Other hulldings on same lot	Contain the second	***************************************	
install automatic fire alarm using Atmo-Spot-Mide made sure halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar, if any, all public and star halls all closes of halls sevent or cellar and sub-cellar, if any, all public and star halls all closes of the half of the starts, all hazardous rooms and attached garage, not more than the starts, all hazardous rooms and attached garage, not more than the starts, all hazardous rooms and attached garage, not more than the starts, all hazardous rooms and capative to ring all googs simultaneously at the start of the starts of the less than it sages start or starts and the starts of the starts of the starts and the starts of the starts of the starts and the start of the	Other Dundings on same 194	# *q, * # *		Fee \$
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sever? If not, what is proposed for sewage? Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front. depth No. stories Solid or filed land? Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Size Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet: Joists and rafters: On centers: 1st floor Anatinum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 1st Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot No cars now accommodated on same lot No cars now accommodated on same lot Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Will store be in charge of the abeve work a person competer.	right angles in the result of	n as to arouse all person all gongs simultaneous called in substantial cab thick with hinged door clean place where temped igidly fastened in place, equently. Alarm silencity witch is chrown to "silent trol box full instruction rvicing if system gets out be installed, one between the control of the contro	ly at full signal inet of no less the and catch and local conveniently local system, if provide the position when a sat to operation it of order on first and second caling apparatus which is to contractor	strength, to operate system of the control of the c
Height average grade to top of plate	To any stumbing involved in t	his work?		
Height average grade to top of plate Size, front	Is connection to be made to 1	oublic sewer? If	not, what is proposed f	or sewilger
Height average grade to top of plate Size, front. depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar Material of underpinning Height Thickness Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering Kind of heat fuel No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel Praming lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Framing lumber—Kind Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700f 1st floor 3nd 700f	The centic tank notice been	sent?Fo	orm notice sent?	
Size, front depth No. stories Solidor medical foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom Cellar Thickness Material of underpinning Height Thickness Mind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering Kind of heat fuel No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel Praming lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Size Size Max. on centers Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7 roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7 roof 3rd 7 roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 7 roof 3rd 7	TT-1-be average which to ton	of plate	ht average grade to high	est point of roof
Material of foundation				
Material of underpinning Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering Kind of roof No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Of lining Dressed or full size? Size Corner posts Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 3rd 7oof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 3rd 4roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 4roof	Size, iront	Thickness, to	p bottom	cellar
Kind of roof	Material of foundation	He	ight	Thickress
No. of chimneys	Material of underpinning	Disa nor foot	Loof covering	**************************************
Framing lumber—Kind	Kind of roof	3.5.4	of lining K	ind of heatfuel
Framing lumber—Kind	No. of chimneys	Material of chilliness	ressed or full size?	**
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board Size Max. on centers Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 3rd 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 70	Framing lumber—Kind		Messed of tarriones were	Sizo
Girders Size Columns under girders Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 7, 2nd 7, 7oof 7	Corner postsS	illsGirt or leager bo	alui mamamamamamamamamamamamamamamamamamama	Max. on centers
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-10" O. C. Bridging in every not grad points and rafters: Joists and rafters: Ist floor points and points and points and points and points and rafters: Ist floor points and poi				
Joists and rafters: On centers: Ist floor	Studs (outside walls and car			
On centers: 1st floor				
Maximum span: 1st floor	•	0.44		The state of the s
If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated mumber commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	الأس	3rd	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated mumber commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?	Manusum opens	nasonry walls, thickness of walls?		height/height/
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated	tt one story nanding with it	entering transfer in	Innage	- 1 -
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to ears nanctainy Miscellaneous APPROVED: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?		шас	jarage	noroisi čarš to liš accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habituary SMiscellaneous Miscellaneous Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?	No. cars now accommodate	d on same lot to be accomm	odatednumber coint	to the proposed building?
APPROVED: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?	Will automobile repairing b	e done other than minor repairs	o cars habitually stored	m the proposed building
APPROVED Will there be in charge of the above work a person compete	Min automorae rehamme r		Mis	cellaneous
APPROVED Will there be in charge of the above work a person compete				
Will there be in charge of the distribution there	APPROVED:		sele vagnica disturbing of	any tree on a public street?
	APPROVED:	Office Will w	ork require disturbing of	any tree on a public street?
observed?Ves	APPROVED: APPROVED	Will see the	there be in charge of the nat the State and City	any tree on a public street?

INSPECTION COPY

Staking Out Notice
Form Check Notice 食ってきたりには、 記さだから extent NOTES felephone. april atas 28.55 Chever trys that they wou Buron Maco D Drive in down EAH is antracta The pung - mis Grad Brown. or Court mide ch The

March 18, 1955

Harry W. Marr, Chief of the Fire Department

Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

Question of accuracy of gongs in connection with the automatic fire alarm at 203 Brackett St.

Since the fermits for all automatic fire detection and alarm systems must be approved by yourself before issuance, we have always reckoned that your approval was based on the general description of the work in the application and the number, waste, make and location of gongs shown on the application with the provision always that should the system of gongs not seem adequate after the installation is completed, the installer would have to install more gongs or change the location of

We have had considerable difficulty with the belated change of use permit to apartment and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., owned by Florence Dunbar, over a long period.

When Inspector Thurlow tried to start the fire alarm system installed by Kidde Sales and Service, it seemed to him that the gong between second and third floors did not sound loud enough to arouse anyone asleep on the third floor. This information is passed on to you as the final authority about the gongs, and we will appreciate early notice from you whether or not you think an additional gong is necessary or some change in location of the present gongs.

Incidentally, Inspector Thurlow also found that one thermostat had been omitted, from a closet off the rear hallway of third floor. If another gong or change in location of gongs is necessary, we would like to take up both matters with the installer and owner at one time.

WMcD/B

Inspector of Buildings

1

thich 5/4/55

April 27, 1955

BP 203 Brackett St. -- infi ished items in connection with change from single family dwelling to apartment and lodgin, house

Two copies to Mrs. Dumbar

Brs. Florence Dumber 203 Brackett St.

Dear Hrs. Dunbar:-

It appears that you have sold your house and perhaps are to make the transfer of concership on April 29th. I hasten to write to ou the few items which are still unfinished, and which must be finished before we can issue the required certificate of occupancy; so that there may be no later difficulties as to lebal occupancy by the new comer. To assist you in this matter I am enclosing two conies of this letter so that you may give one to the new comer and one to any party who way be engaged to clear up the uncompleted features. The following items must be caree for before we can issue the certificate of occupancy, and the use of the building without the certificate is still unlawful whather you or someone else is the owner. I realize the grout difficulty you have had with this building, and sympathize with your dilemma, but we have a duty to perform for the safety of the occupants of the building and to every future owner.

- 1. At the last inspection by our construction inspector on movember 26th the required door closer on the door between the garage and the basement had not been provided. One is required so arranged as to keep the door normally in a closed position.
- 2. On the third floor a former doorway is adjacent to the new stairs in such a location that if a person was able to open this door he would likely fall down the stairwell. Your plans show that the door was to be closed permanently. It is fastened shut after a fashion, but the factonings are not substantial enough for cafety. It is necessary that three metal corner saule irons be provided on the stairway side of this door, uniformly spaced through the height of the door and screwed (not nailed) to both door and
- 3. To 'iro Department requires an additional gong connected with the automatic fire alarm a weem, this gong to be located in third floor hall. This may be a four inch gong if desired, but it must be listed as approved by Underwriters' Laboratories Inc.
- 4. An additional thermostat connected to the fire alarm system is required in the third floor close's which we have talked about. We are well aware that you are willing to remove the door, but that will not suffice. Even if you remove the door the thermostat is still required.
- 5. Recause of certain partitions in the cellar there are not sufficient thermostate to satisfy the requirements as to spacing and distance between. You and I have also talked about that, and it is necessary to either remove the partitions entirely or else introduce the required number of thermostate in correct locations in addition to those which now exist -of course connecting these new thermostats into the system.

We shall expect to hear from you before May 4th, 1955 either that this work is all completed or that you have notified the new owner, giving him or her a copy of this letter, and that the new owner will complete the job and thus secure the certificate of Very truly yours, occupancy.

WMcD/G

MEMORANDUM FROM DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION, FORTLAND MAIN. 203 Brackett St.—Installation of fire clara system for Plorence Dumbar by Kidde
When such a system has been installed, the owner and lessee of the built
ing are responsible for keeping the system in working order at all times so the the system may always be on guard to warn the occupants of the building in case a fire starts. To discharge this responsibility and to have good assurance that he will not be held either financially or criminally liable in case of injury or loss of life in his building due to fire, it is my belief that the owner and lessee must see to it that the alarm system is tested every twenty-four neurs. This may be done by merely pressing very briefly the test button to see if the bells ring loud and clear.

Most of these systems have dry batteries for their power, and the batteries vill deteriorate in time so that they will not ring the alarm bells satisfactorily, if at all. If the batteries are used briefly by this test every day, they will ast longer than when tested less frequently.

Because this is a safety device whenever it is found that the bells do not ring loud and clear or any other defect appears in the system, the owner or his agent should notify immediately some predetermined party who has agreed in advance to come at once and service the system, whether day or night, Sundays or holidays.

It is recommended that the name of such a party and the address and telephone number be posted permanently on or in the control box of the system.

CC: Florence Dunbar 203 Brackett St. (Signed) WARREN MCDONALD INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS



PERMIT ISSUL AUG 14161634

CITY of PORTLANS

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, P.	ORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a pin accordance with the Laws of the State of M	permit to erect alter repair demolish install th Iaine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordin	e following building structure equipment sance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and		
Location 203 Brackett Street	Within Fire L	imits? <u>yes</u> Dist. No.
Owner's name and address Florence		
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and address _ABC_Elec		
Architect		
Proposed use of building		
Last use		No. families
Material frame No. stories 3 Other buildings on same lot Estimated cost \$	HeatStyle of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	Reo, d Pro-	120154
Estimated cost \$Ger To install automatic fire alarm usin	330	Fee \$ 2,00
To install automatic fire alarm using Protectowire Co) not more than 15' to 'ceiling; to cover entire basement all closets off halls or under stair tore, strength of signal, number and intended—current by dry batteries of strength, to operate system for at lithen 14 gauge steel or well—seasoned located not less than 6" nor more that you below 40 degrees F. nor above veniently located to permit and capa switch, if provided, will be so arraposition when alarm is not sounding. to operation and testing of system an order. 3-6" Kingrap Protectowire gongs - 1 on It is understood that this permit does not income.	ble of testing entire system for nged that alarm will sound if a Installer will fasten to control nd where and how to secure services. I on 2nd and 1 on 3rd fle	requently. Alarm silencing switch is thrown to "silent" rol box full instructions as vicing if system gets out of cors in hallways
the name of the heating controller. PERMIT	T TO BE ISSUED TO ABC Elect	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Details of New Work Is any electrical work in	ivolved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?		
Has septic tank notice been sent?		5
Height average grade to top of plate		
Size, front depth No		
Material of foundation		
Material of underpinning		
Kind of roofRise per f	=	
No. of chimneys Material of		
Framing lumber—Kind		
Corner postsSillsSills		
Girders Size Colu	_	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partition	-	
	, 3rd	
	, 2nd , 3rd , ,	
	, 2nd, 3rd	•
If one story building with masonry walls, t		
		_
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. Will automobile repairing be done other the	If a Garage , to be accommodatednumber com an miror repairs to cars habitually stored	•
	Mis	cellaneous
APPROVED:	Will work require disturbing o	f any tree on a public street? no
H. W. Mare	see that the State and City observed?yes	e above work a person competent to requirements pertaining thereto are
COO COMPANY THE PROPERTY OF TH	ABC Ele	ctric
		-
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner	er ByP() (Some the	

90 y... / ...

Cert. of Occupancy issued NOTES nsrn. closing-in 2315/ Howhere

1

MEMORANDUM FROM DEFARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION, PORTLAND, MAINE 203 Brackett St. -- Installation of sutomatic fire alone system for Florence burbar by ABC Electric, installers

When such a system has been installed, the owner and lessee of the building are responsible for keeping the system in working order at all times so that the system may always be on guard to warn the occupants of the building in case a fire starts. To discharge this responsibility and to have good assurance that he will not be held either financially or criminally liable in case of injury or loss of life in his building due to fire, it is my belief that the owner and lessee must see to it that the alarm system is tested every twenty-four hours. This may be done by merely pressing very briefly the test button to see if the bells ring loud and clear.

Most of these systems have dry batteries for their power, and the batteries will deteriorate in time so that they will not ring the alarm bells satisfactorily, if at all. If the batteries are used briefly by this test every day, they will last longer than when tested less frequently.

Because this is a safety device whenever it is found that the bells do not ring loud and clear or any other defect appears in the system, the owner or his agent should notify immediately some predetermined party who has agreed in advance to come at once and service the system, whether day or night, Sundays or holidays.

It is recommended that the name of such a party and the address and telephone number be posted permanently on or in the control box of the system.

WMcD/H CC: Florence Dumbar 203 Brackett St.

(Signed) WARREN MCDONALD
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

se' ali ilia librallatteen mandenne tame-a ...

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

CITY of PORTLAND

ALIE S	Portland, Maine,	non-construction of the control of t	
o the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	LDINGS, PORTLAND, MAI	NE	f. 11i Luil Ling suppermensionistopead
			e following building strattark equipoests cance of the City of Portland, plans and
	ha Sinte of Maine, the Dun	Marine Como anno - Time	ance of the City of Portland, plans and
n accordance with the Laws of t pecifications, if any, submitted l	rerewith and the following s	Mithin Fire I	imits? ves_ Dist. No
ocation203 Brac	kett St.	within the L	imits? yes Dist. No
Owner's name and address	Florence Dunbar, 20	3 Brackett Du.	Telephone
essee's name and address		·	Telephone 4.3.40
Architect	S	Specifications PI	nsyesNo. of sheets4 No. families4
	B. Toda	5×6 PONSE	diminimum —
(Wher buildings on same lot	140112-17-14-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-	***************************************	Fee \$ 1.00
Estimated cost \$			ree \$
	General Desc	ription of New Work	
mi four	gle family dwelling apartments and the g is heated by one	1000 02 032	nt and lodging house. S ised as lodging rooms.
		ರ್ಲ್ಬಾit I	ssued with Letter
It is understood that this peri the name of the heating contra	nit does not include installe	rtion of heating abbasalus W	rich is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the neutring control			
	-	ls of New Work	involved in this work?
Is any plumbing involved in	this work?	If not what is prope	sinvolved in this work?
Is connection to be made to	public sewer?	Ti Hot, what is prof.	spichest point of roof
Has septic tank notice been	sent?	Form notice sent	his best point of roof
Height average grade to to	of plate	Height average grade to	highest point of roofearth or rock?
Size, front dept	h	solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thi	ckness, top botton	cellar
Material of underpinning	***************************************	Height	Thickness
Kind of roof	Rise per foot		
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys	of lining.	Kind of heat fuel
Francisco lumber—Kind		Dressed or full size	Size
Camera seets	Sills Girt or	ledger board?	Size
Girders size			
Joists and rafters:		2043	rd 1001
On centers:		2nd . 3	rd
Maximum span:	TSC NOOT thickness	of walls?	height?
If one story building with	masonry wans, directions		
		If a Gorage	and to be accommodated
No. cars now accommoda	ted on same lot, to be	accommodatednumber	commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing	be done other than minor	r repairs to cars habitually s	10104 111 1111
***************************************			Miscellaneous
PPROVED: Man Lauf Millian worth Collin	acting Chay	was there he in charge	oing of any tree on a public street?
MADE AT LONG CORV	Signature of owner	foreme ? L	lunbas.

INSPECTION COPY

Cert. of Occupancy issued.

Staking Out-Notice

Form Check -Notice not have mocessary step across basement door. Skylight 34 floer basement door de th name of the h New owner. Mrs. Cora La Brown Planting har bee "ton" to 5 1 20 100 Phone aul for Nichols i fazərmiyi sekmi .At 1 ! phone call lost for Mr Nichols if one any burchus, with ansone, walls, this case of a 8-20-54 Ale Nichols called Net gone



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 203 Brackett St.

Date of Issue May 6, 1955

This is in certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, were altered Issued to Mrs. Cora L. Brown —changed as to use under Building Permit No. 54/642, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

Apartment & Lodging House

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersodes certificate issued

Approved:

5/5/55 Nelson F. Carturight
(Date) Inspector

, ind

BP - 203 Brackett St.
Unlawful use without required sa ety

Registered Mail Return Receipt

Mrs. Florence Dunbar 203 Brackett St.

Dear Mrs. Dunbar:-

After our conversation and the letters, you must be a are that you and your combined longing and apartment house at 203 Brackett St. are in violation of the Building Code in that the building is being used without the safety and fire protection features required by law in such a case.

Knowing that you were unaware of the requirements of law when you purchased this property, we have been patient as regards allowing reasonable time to place the built-ing in compliance with the law. The permit to authorize the required improvements was issued to your contractor, G. L. Nichols, on May 19th, only a part of the work has been done, and our inspector reports that on July 19th no work was going on, and that you have refused to allow the contractor and have not provided yourself the arrangements required by law at the doorway between the cellar and the attached garage.

Our records show that no application for the separate permit has even been filed to authorize installation of the required standard automatic fire alarm system which constitutes a most important part of the requirements.

Now, Mrs. Dumbar, with all due consideration for your illness and your recent stay in the hospital, you are hereby required to proceed under Sect. 109 of the Building Gode (copy enclosed) to make good these violations of law without delay.

Unless we receive written assurance from you before August 2nd, 1954 that your contractor will proceed at once to provide the fire protective features at the garage doorway from the cellar and to complete all of the other required features, and unless we receive application for separate permit to authorize installation of the automatic fire alarm system before that date, I shall ask the Legal Dejartment to take immediate steps against you for violation of the law.

Very truly yours,

Warron McDonald Inspector of Buildings WMcD/G Enclosure: Copy of Sect. 109 of the Building Code

52

Hay 19, 1 14

At - Chango of use from dwelling to apartment and lodging house at 203 Brackett St.

o 1 c Omer-Florence Dumbar 203 Brackett St. le Contr. J. Hichols West Scarborough, Hea

lc Plan Kaker-F. S. Leam 61 Deversaux Circle So. Portland, Ko.

Permit for above work is issued mercaith based on plans as revised and specifications filed as to work to be done. That there may be no misunderstanding as to alternations to be made, they are lister below, as follows:-

- 1. Automatic fire alarm to be installed throughout building, with detection part of system located throughout entire cellar, the attached garage, all public halls and stair halls, and all closets opening off such
- halls.

 2. Now window to be provided in front room in third story large enough in area so that total window area will be at least one-twelfth of the floor area of that room.
- floor area of that room.

 3. Skylight equal to at least one-twelfth the floor area to be provided for third floor bedroom.
- h. Lights in public halls and stair halls to be placed on the owners' meter and controlled by an automatic time switch so as to be burning throughout the hours of derivaces.
- 5. Use of lodging room at the rear of front hall in second story to be abendoned as such and to be used as connecting malinary between front and
- 6. How stairway to be provided from third floor to second as shown on revised plan with handrails as required by Building Code. Foffit of stairs to no covered with inco bustible wall board.
- 7. Wood partition between main outlding and garage to be covered on both sides with motal lath and plaster.
- 6. A Class "C" labelled fire door or a standard fire-resistant door constructed with solid used core at least one and three-eighths inches thick covered all over with cheet metal having the joints lapped and locked and covering all nailing, equipped with a self-elecing device, and mang in a metal covered frame is to be instilled in the opening between garage and cellar. A six incl. raised threshold is to be provided in this pren-
- 9. The oxisting fire door in cellar stairany enclosure is to be repaired so that it will close tightly and is to be equipped with a liquid door closer. An electric li t is to be provided in the enclosure if one does not now exist.

As soon as all of the above details have been cared for, on notification we will make a final inspection of the wilding and issue a cartificate of occupancy covering the new use.

Varren ticDonald Inspector of buildings

ajs/G

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BUILDING INSPECTOR

May 17, 1954

TO: Harry W. Marr, Acting Chief of the Fire Department
FROM: Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

SUBJECT: Means of egress from apartment and lodging house at 203 Brackett St.

In view of the fact that an automatic alarm system is to be installed throughout the building, are the means of egress shown on the accompanying plans satisfactory to your department?

This is the building converted illegally from a dwelling house where you had approved two outside fire escapes as a second means of egress, for which we were unable to issue a permit because of closeness to lot lines. The Board of A_k -cals were unwilling to approve the proposed wooden fire escape on the Pine St. end of the building. Under the proposed arrangement there are to be no outside fire escapes.

Inspector of Buildings

AJS/B

,

Expert Carpenter Work

Roofing and Concrete

Mr & Mrs Dunbar 203 Brackett St Portland he G. L. NICHOLS
General Contractor
AZY WAX GARFY STRFFY
/SOLYVIA PORTLANY, MAINE/
West Scar Dorro i.e

April 20,1954

Furposal of alterations at 203 Brackett St to bring bldg to code requirements.

VInstall fire door in basement between garage and house. Door to have six inch curb. Where garage is attached house to be plastered on both sides on wire lath.

 ee Cancel out rear bed room on second floor to provide clear passage to rear stairs.

Install extra window in front room on third floor.

/ Install skylight in bed room on third floor.

Build a hatch way on third floor with a iron ladder to second floor

 $\sqrt{ ext{Building to have a fire alarm system.}}$

Hall lights to be a time clock

EdgarW, Lambar Glorena, C. Llumbar

THIS THE TENNED AND THE TOTAL A STAIL OFF

RECEIVED

APR 21 1954

DEPT. OF BLD'G, IHSP. CITY OF "Ch TLAND AP 203 Brackett St. Who: 4/15/54

April 9, 1954

Copies To: Ar. U. L. Nichols West Scarborough, Ro. Stevens & Saunders 187 Middle St. Harry w. Marr, Acting Jhlef Fire Department

Mrs. Florence &. Jumbar 203 Brackett St.

Dear Mrs. Dumber:

I am sorry for the long period, which must have been for you one of incertainty, since my examination of your combined apartment and lodging house at 203 macket St. The pressure of work in this office has proventedwarlier action. While you are not responsible for the unlawful change of this former single family dwelling house to its present occurancy in violation of the milding code and without providing the fire prevention and cafety features required by the code, you are, of course, the present owner and therefore responsible and liable for swintaining the building and using it in violation of the Code. Because of that situation, it is necessary that you come in violation of the code. Because of that situation, it is necessary that you come to a decision and notify this office before April 15 what course you intend to pursue, in the light of the information below, so that we may reach a conduction of our inty under the law toward these violations—then to proceed quickly to carry out such a course as will place yourself and the building in compliance with the law at the earliest possible date; bearing in mind that should disaster occur clearly attributable to the submatandard conditions in the building, you say be in a difficult. able to the sub-standard conditions in the building, you may be in a difficult situation to say the least as regards liability.

with your belated application for a permit for change of use you filed a set with your belated application for a permit for change of use you filed a set of blueprints of plans by Mesors. John Howard and John Calvin utevens (now the firm of stevens & Saunters) in January, 1947 to show the them existing saturation in what was them known as Childs Lodge. Under the circumstances, while this department has no preferences as to sho shall be exployed to make plans, you are urged to place yourself in the hands of this firm, or at least consult them, with the thought that they yourself in the hands of this firm, or at least consult them, with the thought of the constant plans to whom some other constant which we apply the sample of the work out revised plans to whom some or now other competent party may be employed to work out revised plans to show compliance with the suilding code, so that you can quickly file thes new plans with your application for examination and issuance of the permit so that the work can proceed at the earliest possible date.

While I cannot guarantee that my inspection of the premises disclosed all of while I cannot guarantee that my inspection of the premises alsolosed all of the features in non-compliance with the multing code, I will try to list below the principal defects with some suggestions as to charing up the situation, which may not constitute the only way of doing it, and which you are at liberty to ignore if

1. The principal problem is one of exits from second and third floors. As 1. The principal problem is one of exits from second and third floors. As your agent Mr. G. L. Michols, contractor, has filed application for building permit with plans to construct two wooden outside stairways to serve as fire escapes—one at the rear of the tuilding and one at the front. Each of these escapes would be in locations contrary to the terms of the coning Ordinane. You filed an appeal with locations contrary to the terms of the coning Ordinane. You filed an appeal with the coning Post of Appeals sacking variances. The Foard sected willing to grant the appeal relating to the rear fire escape, but questioned the wildow of granting the front fire escape in such close proximity to Pine at. The apard instructed me to see if some botter arrangement could not be worked out, especially in view of the fact. If some botter arrangement could not be worked out, esmedially in view of the fact

that the building has been for several years and is now reits used unlewfully enter the furthing code—therefore my inspection and conversation with you and your husband

These two wooden fire escapes, both complicated, only account account because of the unusual way in which the second floor is livited into tenancies. Escause also of another reason which will appear, it is recommended that you and your plan maker consider abarioning the rear lodging room on second floor on the side toward Congress it. (using this room as a part of the jubic hail) then reducing the lepth of the rear single room apartment on second floor r, about three feet and constructing a partition parallel with the year wall to form a corridor in second story which would join the public hall in second 5 3.7 at the top of the stairs to first story and thus movide a stairfull so that occurants of third floor could pass clear lown to the rear exterior door without intervening private quarters. If this were done and a standard autom tie fire lotection and alima system provided, it is my belief that both fire escapes could be avoided.

2. The acandoning of the second floor todying room would also give chance for additional substantial againg because with that lodging room included, the temandes in the builting add up to the equivalent of seven apartments, and nore than six agartment to builting add up to the equivalent of seven apartments, and nore than six agartments. ments requires that the hester and fuel oil tank in the collar be enclosed in a firsrestative room with fire door at each opening. Limination of this lodging room would climin to that requirement.

There are the following requirements, irrespective of those named above, unless the tuilding is to revert to a single family dwelling house:

- That part of the wall between the cellar ani attached garage, above the masoury foundation wall up to the roof bo rds of the garage, requires a covering on permas side of asbestos board 3/8 inch and or 2-ply 3/16 inch, and co ented at the
- 4. The doorway otween garage of collar requires a standard fire-resistant jednte. fire door and frame as leserated by lection 30hole of the Gold, to be made well-closing by liquid toor closer and the threshold of the door to be raised at loast six inches above the level of the gerage floor. This arrangment would cost senting and the raised throshold would create a considerable acet tent hazard at the top of the stops. If you prefer, you could resove the door, stud-up the opening with 2x3 study, cover on the arage side the same as lower el above for the worden portion of the wall, and on the caller sile the same or with gypsum wall board.
- 5. At sometime the cellar stairs have been enclosed with suitable fire recietive portitions and a fire door provided from stairway to cellar at the foot of the stairs. This fire door will not close tightly and must be made to do so, and coupped with a liquid door closer. This will, no doubt, make necessary an electric light in the collar stairway.
- 6. Provide one or more additional windows in the front room of the third Choor apertment so that the everall window area will equal at least 1/12 of the floor
- area of the room. 7. Either abandon the use of the small alcove bedre a on thid floor (it has no window in it; or provide a domer window or skylight so that the overall area of outside openings would be equal to at least 1/12 of the floor area of the room.
- there is co.s. lerable doubt if the one window in the front corner lodging room toward Congress St. has sufficient area to equal at least 1/Lz of one floor area of the room. If not, it was to made so by providing additional window area.

April 9, 195%

Mrs. Florence Sunbar-

9. It will to necessary to provide electric lights in all stair and public halls on the owner's meter, of such size and location as to adequately light the way from all of the tenancies to a place of safety at the ground level, these lights to be controlled by an automatic time switch capable of turning the lights on at sunset or before each tay and turning them off at sunrise or later the next morning.

After you have reached a decision as to your course with regards to exits, it is suggested that you authorize your plan waker to work out the revised plans, but in the process of doing so to examine closely bections 203 and 212 of the Building in the process of doing so to examine closely bections and 212 of the Building Code as they apply to this situation, and incorporate in the plans all of the improvements required. Those above are the principal ones, but we cannot be sure of including every detail in such a letter as this.

Very truly yours,

MicD/B

Warren Hollonald inspector of Buildings

City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals -ZONING-

9/ithdraw 15 H 54/26

To the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, Florence E. Dunbar , who is the owner

March 8, 1954 . . 19

, respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals property at 203 Brackett Street of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Permit for construction of two wooden fire escapes from the second floor to the ground, one on either end of the combination apartment and lodging house at 203 Brackett Street is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the new construction would be only about 5 inches from one side lot line, which is also the line of Pine St., and only about 8 feet from the other side line; whereas a clearance of not less than 10 feet is required from both of these lines by Section 5B of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the Limited Business Zone where the property is located.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows: An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

12th

Thousen Ellumbar -

After public hearing held on the

strocker de samt skulterkunge de de skulter de skulter

APPELLANT GIVEN LEAVE TO WITHDRAW

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

be permitted

in this specific case.

BOARD OF APPEALS

DATE: MARCH 9, 1954

HEARING ON APPLAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE; FLORENCE E. DUNBAR

..T 203 BRACKETT STREET

rubic hearing on above appeal was held before the BOARL OF APPEALS

borro of appeals

<u>VOTE</u>

Municipal Officers

WILLIAM H. O'BRION L'ELEN C. FROST HAFRY K. TORREY EDWAFD T. COLLEY BEF B. WILSON

APPELLANT GIVEN LEAVE TO WITHERAY.

Record of Hearing:

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

March 9, 1954

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Poord of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chember at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Friday, Harch 12th, 195% at 10:30 a.m. to hear the appeal of Florence E. Dunbar requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to cover construction of two wooden fire escapes from the second floor to the ground, one on either and of the combination apartment and lodging house at 203 Brackett Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the new construction would be only about 5 inches from one side lot line, which is also the line of Pine Street, and only about 8 feet from the other line of Pine Street, and only about 8 feet from the other side line; whereas a clearance of not less than 10 feet is required from both of these lines by Section 5E of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the Limited Business Zone where the property is located. property is located.

If you are interested either for or against this appeal, please to present or be represented at this hearing.

BOARD OF APPLALS

William H. O'Brion

Chsirman

Mr. and Mrs. George L. Anderson 36 Dow Street

Mrs. Esther T. Reynolds 41 Pine Street

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

March 9, 1954

Mrs. Florence E. Dumbar 203 Brackett Street Portland, Maine

Derr Hrs. Dunber:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Friday, March 17, 1954 at 10:30 a. m. to hear your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present or he represented at this hearing in support of this appeal.

BOAND OF APPEALS

William H. O'Brion

Cheirmen

ĸ

cc: Mr. G. L. Nichols West Scarborough, Maine March 8, 1954

Mrs. Florence E. Dunbar 203 grackett St.

Copies to: Mr. G. L. Nichols

West Scarborough, He

Chief of the Fire Department

Corporation County L

As you have previously been informed, we are unable to issue a permit for construction of the wooden fire escapes from the second floor to the ground, one on either end of the combination apartment and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction would be only about 5 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction and lodging hou nese lines by Section 5B of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the imited Business Zone where the property is located.

You have expressed a desire to exercise your appeal rights concerning this matter and accordingly we are enclosing an outline concerning this matter and accordingly we are enclosing an outline of the appeal procedure and are certifying the case to the Corporation Joursel who acts as clark for the board of Appeals. We understand that, while no change is contemplated in the proposed locations of the fire escapes, some changes in framing are planned. If the case of the fire escapes, some changes in framing are planned. If the case is to be considered at the next meeting of the Appeal Board, it is to be considered at the next meeting of the fire escapes to filed therefore nocessary that revised plans of the fire escapes to filed in this office not later than mednesday, March 10, 1954.

very truly yours,

Marren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

AJS/B

Enc: Cutline of appeal procedure



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Se Tels	1 LICATION .		·
Class of Build	ing or Type of Structure	Third Class	
	Portland, Maine,	ebruary 23, 1954	
a the INSPECTOR OF BUI	LDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE		
The undersigned hereby of accordance with the Laws of	applies for a permit to erect alte the State of Maine, the Buildir herewith and the following spec	r repair demolish install the j 1g Code and Zoning Ordina ifications:	ollowing building structure equipment nce of the City of Portland, plans and
. OOD Dee aleast	C+	Within Fire Lin	nits? Dist. No
\	Florence Dunbar, 20) Drackedo Dos	Telebuone
annaly manna and address			TT
'ttor's name and addres	G. L. Nichols, West	Scarborough, Haille	relephone
	Spec	cifications Plan	s yes No. of sheets
	Lodging House	a	No. lamilles
ast 1150	11		
T. I STORE NT	uion 2k Hent	Style of roof	
ther buildings or same lot		, (24. 27.41. NO. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Macdelfees 4.00
Estimated cost \$800.			ALOUFee \$ 4.00
	General Descrip	tion of New Work	0 .
It is understood that this perm the name of the heating contract. Is any plumbing involved in its connection to be made to the specific tank notice been	as per plans. Lit does not include installation tor. PERMIT TO BE ISS Chis work? public sewer?	of heating apparatus which the TO G. L. Nice of New Work Is any electrical work in If not, what is proposed. Form notice sent?	is to be taken out separately by and in hole 3/11/5 4 wolved in this work? I for sewage?
Unight average grade to top	of plate I	Height average grade to hi	ghest point of roof
Size front depth	No. stories	, solid or filled land?.	earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thickne	ss, wpbottom	cellar
Material of undersinaing		Height	Thickness
TTI a day and	Rice per foot	Roof covering	***************************************
NT Calimonous	Material of chimneys	of lining.	Kind of heat fuel
Francisco lumber Kind		Dressed or tall size?	
Corner poets	Sills Girt or ledge	er board?	
Girders Size	Columns under gire	lers Size	Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and car	rrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.	C. Bridging in every floor	and flat root span over 8 leet.
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	2nd 3rd	
On centers:	1st floor	2nd, 3rd	, roof
Marimum caan	1st floor	2nd, 3rd	, roof
If one story building with n	nasonry walls, thickness of wa	dls?	height?
		a Garage	mmercial cars to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodate	I on same lot . to le acco	mmodatednumber co	mmercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..........

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ... no .. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? Yes Florer se Junbar

NOTES	Printitive, 544 Location, 203 Saackett M. Location, 203 Saackett M. Owner What sacket the M. Owner of permit Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy issued Staking Out Notice Form Check Notice
	; ;;
1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	1
Companies of the contract of t	
and the second of the second o	
	and the second s

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

To:Oliver T. Sanborn Chief of the Fire Department

From: Warren McDonald Insptr. of Bldgs. (date) March 8, 1954

Owner: Florence Dunbar Subject: Application for permit for improvements at above location, required by order of Chief of Fire _1/19/54 Department dated _

While our two departments have done a good job of coordination under the Safety Ordinance--yours issuing the orders after inspection and ours issuing permits for improvements to be made, --

The confusion on the part of many people, who come in here, as to who has ordered them to do what,

The fact that on some jobs a permit has been issued, and the work done, only to have your inspector find that the situation did not then settlefy your order under the leve not then satisfy your order under the law,
And, the fact that you are permitted under the Building Code

to exercise discretion as to details of means of egress in an existto exercise discretion as to details of means of egress in an existing building where there is no substantial increase in number of persons accommodated, while we must proceed under the precise terms of the Code unless deviation in this connection is approved by yourself—

leads me to the belief that each situation ought to be checked before any permits are issued, presumably by the inspector in your department who made the inspection on which the original order was based, to see:

- 1. If the work contemplated will completely satisfy the order.
- 2. To see, if possible, whether or not there may be some more economical way of satisfying the order, and, if so, to recommend that way to the owner.

To that end there is attached for your consideration applications for permits at the above location.

Remarks relating to this particular job:

Does the arrangement shown on the attached plans satisfy the requirments of your order of 1/19/54? Authorization of the Board of Appeals is necessary before a permit can be issued and presumably the case will be considered at the next meeting of the Board on next Friday, March 12. We therefore would appreciate return of card and application before that date.

Application has been filed for a belated permit to change this building from a dwelling to an apartment house and it is now being checked against Building Code requirements. Warren 711 Donald Inspector of Buildings requirements.

AJS/B

May 17, 1954

Harry W. Marr, Acting Chief of the Fire Dapartment

Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

Means of egress from apartment and lodging house at 203 Brackett St.

In view of the fact that an automatic alarm system is to be installed throughour, the building, are the means of egress shown on the accompanying plans satisfactory to your department?

This is the building converted illegally from a dwelling house where you had approved two outside fire escapes as a second means of egress, for which we were unable to issue a permit because of cluseness to lot lines. The Board we were unable to approve the proposed wooden fire escape on the Pine of Appeals were unwilling to approve the proposed arrangement there are to be no outside fire escapes.

Inspector of Buildings

AJS/B

AP 203 Brackett St.

March 8, 1954

Mrs. Florence E. Dunbar 203 brackett St.

Copies to: Mr. G. L. Nichols West Scarborough, He Chief of the Fire Department

Dear Mrs. Dunbar:

As you have previously been informed, we are unable to issue a permit for construction of two wooden fire escapes from the second floor to the ground, one on either end of the combination apartment and lodging house at 203 Brackett St., because the new construction would be only about 5 inches from one side Not line, which is also the line of Fire St., and only about 8 fact from the other side line. the line of Fine St., and only about 8 feet from the other side line; the line of Fine St., and only about 8 feet from the other side line; there as a clearance of not less than 10 feet is required from both of whereas a clearance of not less than 10 feet is required from both of these lines by Section 5B of the Loring Ordinance applying to the Mimited Business Zone where the property is located.

You have expressed a desire to exercise your appeal rights concerning this matter and accordingly we are enclosing an outline of the appeal procedure and are cartifying the case to the Corporation Counsel who acts as clerk for the Board of Appeals. We understand that, while no change is contemplated in the proposed locations of the fire escapes, some changes in framing are planned. If the case of the fire escapes, some changes in framing are planned, it is is to be considered at the next meeting of the Appeal Board, it is therefore necessary that revised plans of the fire escapes be filled in this office not later than Wednesday, March 10, 1954.

Very truly yours,

Warren HcDonald Inspector of Buildings

AJS/B

Enc: Outline of appeal procedure

AP 203 Brackett St.

March 1, 1954

Copies to: Mr. G. L. Michels
West Scarborough, Me.

Mrs. Florence E. Lunbar 203 Brackett St.

Chief of Fire Dept.

Doar Ars. Dunbar:-

We are unable to issue a permit for construction of two wooden fire escapes on the ends of your lodging house at 203 Brackett St., corner of Fine St., because the promosed structures would be closer than 10 feet to the line of Fine St. and to the other side lot line, contrary to Sect. 5B of the Zening Ordinance as applied to the Limited Business Zene where the property is located. While you have the right to request from the Board of Zening Appeals relief from compliance with the precise terms of the Zening Ordinance in this particular instance, we are unable to tell in advance what action they might take on such an appeal.

The matter is further complicated by the fact that our records indicate that the lodging house use was established since 1941 in this building previously used as a single family dwelling, without first securing a permit for such a change from this department, without providing the necessary safeguards specified by the Building Code for the new use, and without a certificate of occupancy authorizing such a use having been issued. The building is therefore now being used in an unauthorized and unlawful manner.

while we realize that the change was made by a former owner of the building, you as the present owner must bear the responsibility for maintaining an unlawful use in the building. In owner to place the building in conformance with requirements of the Building Gode, it is necessary that you apply for a belated permit for a change of use of the building, filing with the application therefor layout plans of each floor and the cellar indicating the layout of rooms, ceiling heights, window areas, location of means of egress, and all other details necessary to show compliance with failding Gode requirements for lodging house use. These plans must be in the form of blueprints and be made by someone who can consult the Gode for misself and indicate thereon Gode requirements for the new use and mastever englisty features are needed to provide compliance. A permit for the lodging house use will then be issued provided the plans are complete enough to show such compliance and, or any necessary alternations have been completed, a certificate of occupancy will be ed.

In the meantime if you wish to file an appeal concerning the question of soning involved in the construction of the proposed fire escapes, we will send you an outline of the appeal procedure upon request. Sowever, in view of the fact that the fire Department in issuing an order for crection of these fire escapes was operating under Safety Ordinance, which does not include some of the requirements of the Building Code applying when an existing unilding is to be changed to apartment house or lodging house use, it might be well to get the question of unlawful use cleared up refore proceeding with the fire escapes, since it is not at all certain that if they are created in the locations shown they will exet Eucliding Code requirements.

In view of the fact that the means of egress from the building are evidently inadequate at present, it is important that no time as lost in taking steps to place the building in compliance with law. We shall expect to bear from you before Warch 8, 1954 as to what action you propose along this line. In the meantime until such a time as a March 1, 1954

certificate of occupancy authorizing the use of the building as an apartment or lodging house has been issued, you must bear full responsibility for the unsafe conditions existing in the building at present.

Very truly yours,

Warren Hebonald Inspector of Buildings

MS/G

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION: FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

COTTATION !	Portland, Maine, Sept. 12, 1946
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDING	S. PORTLAND, ME.
To the INSPECTOR Of Building	for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Buildi	ing Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications.
Location 203. BrackettStreet	Use of Building Rws Rooming HouseNo. Stories Now Puilding Mrs. Josephine Childs, 203 Brackett St. 4.35 4 Existing
Name and address of owner-of-appliance	e Mrs. Josephine Childs, 203 Brackett St 4.3507
Installer's name and address Carl N	Haskell Plumbing Co., 384b Cumb. Ave. Telephone .2-2168
	General Description of Work MT 917.46
	General Description of Work of steem boiler
To install steam boller in place	S.OI SCOUNDOLLAR.
	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Lamion of appliance or source of heat	t basement
Toward leave protected?	Kind of fuel oil
11 Wood, now protected:	tible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace 2.
Minimum distance to wood or comous	From front of appliance Over. 4 From sides or back of appliance Over 3
From top of smoke pipe	Other connections to same fluenone
Size of chinney flue8x3	Reted previous demand per hour
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour
	IF OIL BURNER
	V V -1-11-1 to and an unitonal Inharatories?
Name and type of burner	1 1 ST Langued by middly writers industriores, minimum
	f . f There all founds in a dead from 100 OF DOMOID OF BUILD
Type of floor beneath burner	Number and capacity of tanks
Tt 975 wellow toule will three-wa	v valve ne providedy
11 two-270-ganon tanks, win the sect of	rom any flame?
Will all tanks be more than live feet i	Tom any manie.
X	Vif cooking appliance
	Kind of fuel Type of floor beneath appliance
Location of appliance	X. Killi di Tudi
If wood, how protected?	
Minimum distance to wood or combus	tible material from top of appliance
From fugue of appliance A A	From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Chan of phinning dua All	Other connections to same flue
The transmission of the second	If so how vented?
If one fired how verted?	Rated maximum demand per hour
It gas med, now vened	A THEODAY AND
	NEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	anno anno anadesana anno as anno anno anno anno anno an
	name and another another another another and another a

Amount of fee enclosed?	(\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in se
building at same time.)	C
	/ / /
PROVED:	/ / -
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person comp
	see that the State and City requirements pertaining th
	observed? .yes
	1 1)
	Carl N. Haskell Plumbing Co.
······································	1 721 101
_	Hastell Hastell
	Signature of Installer By:
INSPECTION COPY	

billion of the section in

Permit No. 16/ Location 203 Bracketh St Owner Josephine N. Childs Date of permit 9/ 116 Approved	
Owner Josephene N. Childs Date of permit 9/ 144	
Owner Josephene N. Childs Date of permit 9/ 146	
Date of permit 9/ /4/6	
Date of permit 9/ /4/6	
Date of permit 9/ /4/6	
Approved	5 Table 57 St. 10 St. 1
NOTES	5 170 TEST
	- 12 VOME :
	A. T. Bess
	2.4.33
	4.74
	J. The to Carte of the . J.
	7. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18. 18

	PER STATE
	W.F.
	, we

Mr. Mose P. Arnold 268 Concord Street Portland, Maine Subject: Application for building permit to make physical alterations in the building at 203 Bracket: Street

Dear Sir:

I om unable to issue the building permit for the above work because of questions which have arisen concerning the lawful use of the building.

This matter has been taken up at length by letter direct with the owner. You are being notified in this manner so that you can so over the matter with him, and if you wish to withdraw and return the receipt for the fee paid to this office not later than March 18, 1947, the money will be refunded to you by voucher.

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings

WhicD/S

,

Teson, Arreld -----

Unless the owner elects to change the building back to a dwolling house, he must proceed immediately to have the necessary architectural plans sade and file them with a belated application for a bailding penalt to cover the required improvements and the change of use to the lodging house.

Such plane are to be made by someone theroughly experienced in the usual manner of making such plane who is also acquainted with the Building Code and can find cut for binself what the Building Code requires for a longing house so that he can show on the plane of the existing altuation what stops are proposed to accomplish compliants with the Building Code.

I urge the owner to sake hapte, if he adopts the latter course, because he wast been the responsibility for these substandard conditions as to parety with he hap a certificate of occupancy from this department, and because the building has wakes it very plain that it is my duty to proceed, as directed by law, against the owners of buildings when are found in violation of the law.

An extra copy of this letter is being enclosed to the canon for his use in dealing with his architect so that his architect may be fully advised of the proposition.

Very truly yours,

inprootor of Buildings

Wilou/8

Enclosure to Mr. Teson: Copy of this letter

CC: Oliver T. Semborn, Chief of the Fire-Department Ar 203 Brackett Street-1 6-49-137-1 3/28/47/M

March 4, 1947

Fr. William H. Toson 203 Brackett Street Er. Moses P. Arnold 253 Commond Street Subject: Unlawful use of the dwelling house at 203 Brackett street as a longing mass and application for building permit to make physical alterations in the building

Gentleaco:

bearing partition in third floor and cutting in two skylights, but I am unable to about this permit because the building has been used and , whally is being used now unlawfully as a todging house in that it has seen converted by others than the present owner from a single fairly swelling house to a lod ing bouce without first securing a building permit for the change of use and a certificate of occupancy to authorize its use as a lodging house feature as to safety and fire revention have not been provided/by the initials, code for a lodging house use.

Our record shows that anygerst wollock, a former owner, was notified that it was not lawful to use this single family dwelling house, which sho had just bought, for a lodging house a till she had a permit and certificate of occupant, from this department, and that it was necessary for her to revide with the application for the building permit! "cover the change of use architectural plans of all floors and the basement showing both the exictly gituation and the steps to be taken to comply with the Building code as to provisions for safety and firs provention in a lodging house. Application and plans were not filed and I am told that she apparently went right shead with the unlawful use as a lodging house.

Last August uron application for a building perait for minor shanges in the building by describe to childs, who owned the building then, Mrs. Childs was notified of the uniawful use which she apparently had acquired and that she had the alternatives of changing the building back to a dwelling house or of proceed. It with application, plans and improvements in the case manner as the former was told.

I reclize that the building was probably being used so a lodging house when it.

Tusce brucht it and that he cannot be seld resonable for the act of unlawful conversion. But, at present owner, he must near resonability for asintaining the building,
thus unmawfully converted, without providing the safety and fire provention features
required by the building lode for a loading house converted from a conditing house since

I also have a copy of a letter from the thiel of the fire Jepartment to hr. Teson directing that he provide anothinal means of egraps from second and there flodes and that he proteil an antenatic line detection and alarmystem. It is mains this order onief parborn is acting another the recently method date; principle relating to existing buildings. I have talked the situation over with a left derborn; and more should be no confusion in that the owner of the building has received notices of violetian from two city do not then the owner of the building has received notices of violetian from two city do not then for the Chitof of the fire Jepartment and this department will work cooperatively to secure safe and inwful conditions in the building. While the Spilding Code contains approximately the same requirements as the recent safety critical names in a number of particulars, the building code contains additional requirements when applied to a building changed from a dwelling house to a ledging house since 1926. Thus, when the owner has to be nearly field the duilding Code as to the lodging house use, he will have also satisfied the requirements of the safet, Ordinance which Uniof Sanborn enforces.

5